Helpful Links

bismantransit.com

Service changes, detours, career opportunities,
general information

facebook.com/BismarckCATBus
Service changes, community events, detours

Token Transit
Mobile ticketing app for CAT pass purchases

bismantransit.ridesystems.net
Live tracking app for CAT Buses

Ecolane

Track Paratransit trip information, view
diminishing balances

CAT Bus Fares

1-Way Pass | 1-Day Pass | 30-Day Pass
Regular Fare: $1.50 $6.00 $36.00
Reduced Fare: $0.75 $3.00 $24.00

Students K-12 and higher education, Medicare card holders, and
Veterans qualify for reduced fare with appropriate photo ID.

Individuals over 65 years old and Paratransit passengers ride the
CAT for free.

30-Day Passes expire 30 days after the issue date.
1-Day Passes expire at midnight on the issue date.

CAT Buses do not accept checks, credit, or debit cards. Please pay
using cash, change, or a CAT pass (electronic or physical). If you
do not have exact change, the cashbox will print out your change
on a change card which can be used only for CAT bus rides (NO
CASH VALUE).

3750 East Rosser Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58501
Phone: 701.323.9228

Fax: 701.258.6752
Email: info@bismantransit.com




&

S

10TH

$
= §° § Menards
e N = %,
= & °
g f“°°“”’°‘”‘ — é—wmm %y 3 Places of interest
2 I z E2)
\am WEISS @ - ) ¢
s Dan’s S 14th Street Mall . .
£ Super APLETON = Bismarck City County
g seore ¢ <" [ Buildi
School InaseB¥dg %% ul Ing
CENTURY
= YDC =
. SND North & = Bismarck Veterans
s Memorial Librar
S ,é\\ K-Mart y
Q\S‘):q “
4 COMMONS GATEWAY INTERSTATE Sy, .
BN %‘@ = North Dakota Heritage
& i TERSTATE oShi Center & State Museum
Scr
L4
w TURNPIKE
% = 5 Ml SENATE INTERCHANGE s
'§ 13 & COVERNOR g=p /\wnm
CAPITOL CAPITOL
= ‘.j = T ALLISON
oY T =z 8 w T CENTRAL ©
SHA ® 5 2 g LONGLEY
. § E SPAULDING MASTERSON
(r:iﬁig‘;el £ £ z . z z HERITAGE
OWENS = - E
w DIVIDE DIVIDE
R g % = 9 HARMON _ HARN
CHEROKEE ), ‘i&: g -
‘%‘% TETON
= % State Pig
il E . Capitol %"’% 56
o = =
g A CAPITOL . Herit = st|
é =B % GROUNDS g;:'ﬂaegre southbound
g SEMINOLE <
Arrow-
SIOUX | az Ruth >
BOULEVARD BOULEVARD M_—rs & w ° w >
TOWER st. Marys L = b o § 7y =
P e B & 3 |3 o 5 | B
— -n Y ] L -
s |2 gz |2 z |83 |8
: 2 |2 |2 |8 | o S |8 |2 |2
i > o S S |5 2 S o >
) . I BIsITiSLCk H = =] 3 ° o (=} = 5
Martin 7 . 'school ° Ricll v - g N 3 N g - %]
Luther £ & Sch = o = P o o = o a
c ¢ School c = % 3 o T = - o 3 %
: 2 2 8 = ? . E £ & E 2 |12 | @ s | & S | & |2 g
: b A 0 eeeeoee e e o
o ‘:? 7:00 7:03 7:06 7:13 7:23 :
; Sanford B A5l @ 800 803 806 813 823
3 T .
3 - g Iea = & | Medical woll 9:00 9:03 9:06 9:13 9:23
z roaowa | "2 ;s soowdl 10:00 10:03 10:06 10:13 10:23
AL B ¢ | |l 11:00 11:03 11:06 11:13 11:23
Bismarck-Burleigh = . . . . .
P:Jtmngealtlﬂ eig S 12:00 12:03 12:06 12:13 12:23
FRONT , FRONT 1:00 1:03 1:.06 1:13 1:23
52 SWEET = EetE E T sweer = 2:00 2:03 206 2:13 2:23
- ” Center . = J 300 303 306 313 323
BOWE
High " Verge . 4:00 4:03 4:06 4:13 4:23
Rise o s 5:00 5:03 506 513 5:23
INDIANA ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
NDIARA 6:00 6:03 6:06 6:13 6:23
MICHIGAN %

STARDUST

3RD

Nan'e > KirkWOOd



vans = ST BENEDICT " z SHADY 5 = 2 o
Super w = 3 2 ° 3z =
Market & CAPITOL 2 . 8 CENTRAL e E
ﬁ 2 CENTRAL § 4 £ £ 2 Northridge : £
N 0 = B o Z §t I KAVANEY z =z = z
# VR & e OWENS E F g = OWENS ‘- I 7 owens £ -
CANARY WCHsC \ . -
* DIVIDE > e - DIVIDE oI
Vo Tech Center YMCA  osace & = Iz
N EE N
= COLLEGE T, ‘-;%“ s ° “
CaBn?gus g Student Union ) 6’% TETON’ State .
a EDWARDS ] CHEYENNE Cap itol 4’042@
= = g <E( T
| e . g =z g ARIKARA ‘ CAPITOL . Heritage = O
ROz " S 3 1 GROUNDS Center
. X s SEMINOLE =
] \;é coﬂ;\ei‘ raw- &
2 § Highlan(% '37%/ H\GHLAN“‘ Sloux _m thh
fé’ S;Ac?':':gl L % @‘"‘\ BOULEVARD BOULEVARD s
;,; PRARE D & JOWER St.rl\lllalt'ly‘s = o = N z
g osecy £ F F School F =~ =
2 £ < MASON =/ Will-Moore
vietoRy e 2 vy 5 School m
z & g s Hughes i
5 g e g z E Admin, Bismahck
”46(\% KEATING g g = y 2 Mlatgg: = £ School  ©
%? = ¢ - c cw School c H
2 S 2 : 2 8§ 8 EE = oz
% A kB Roosevelt . = g B = = & 2
g}%, "r%‘ E ‘;MISSOURI ASChOOI hedral ) E A
BankofND/\ L . 2% - ROSSER
S & LA E 2% ° .
EE S R[S e (@l
Uy RIVERY g,y E z Z Ci st Medical
May, Elks> L BroaDway Ml Marys
M, JEFFERSOy  MEMORIA Pool -
s, MAIN 5
l By |, Z Bismarck-Burleigh =
LINCOLN = L ALLEY Public Health °
=S NN FRONT
SWEET = o SWEET - Tz =
28N = 5 (I:Evept S
i i nie
Riverside R&‘l’j%r:t'%?‘-g—sowzm—l BOWEN ‘eJ
Dakota o' Center & High verge
Zoo g INGALS Rise
GARDEN INDIANA
2 Blue Route
ARBOR a
¢ | Northbound Southbound
SuDan's g,
perMarket % —
vy 9 ncl g 8 >
s 2 5 © @ |3 3
£ == BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY = g w 4] Q © w -E‘
T z PORTLAND =3 (7] 3 Y 3 (7] o
kS o S ] o 2 S m
s BOISE § ® =R < 2B o} §
2 wiLLow DERVER - 3 -] ; -] 3 -
S > |2 |& |3 | & s | & |2
z EASY ° N z =S T 3 14 (=2 =3
. 2 : tgp 3 |5 |F |a = |3 | @
Places of interest g e 21a |2 ||y |< |5 |& |2
BIRCHWOOD ~ &=% 9 E o g = g é 2 g g o
I Q e} Q -+
AN shanll & | F | 3 | @ |5 > |2 |5 |2
™ Dako‘ta ZOO soumwoong Wachter
2 2 Pool
Q60 ®@e®06e 6 ®6 06
o z 2 7:00 7:.04 7:12 7:19 7:25 7:33 7:36 7:49 755
H = TUCSON
= Kirkwood Mall oo s =0 800 804 812 819 825 833 836 849 855
i i A E 9:00 9:04 9:12 9:19 9225 9:33 936 9:49 9:55
HAMBURG 3
: £ 10:00 10:04 10:12 10:19 10:25 10:33 10:36 10:49 10:55
= Bismarck Event Center M 8
11:00 11:04 11:12 11:19 11:25 11:33 11:36 11:49 11:55
& & = ° % o 12:00 12:04 12:12 12:19 12:25 12:33 12:36 12:49 12:55
=Sertoma Community Center § & g5 " EF 100 104 112 109 1:25 133 1:36 149 155
HDRIVE ss"c'ﬂgb'}’ e 200 2:04 212 2:19 2:25 2:33 2:36 2:49 255
: 3:00 3:04 3:12 3:19 3:25 3:33 3:36 3:49 355
= SuperSlide Amusement Park -
P 2 i | | el 400 4:04 412 419 425 4:33 4:36 449 4:55
SZ 5 a o 3
5?3 o SN : 3 f 5:00 5:04 5:12 5:19 5:25 5:33 5:36 5:49 5:55
= Arrowhead Plaza D — g 6:00 604 612 619 625 633 636 649 6:55
& 15} =
Shoppmg Center s % % rmee 04 &0\& Bus departs from BSC Campus transfer point at 30 minutes after the hour.
o RV, Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays.
EN] (2%




SYKES

o %
% )
El K3
=
W
State
Penitentiary
MORRISON
z
3
E
E
3
2
3
=
z
%
2
E
B

BISMARCK EXPRESSW

N3ID3A

University of Mary Bismarck Campus

Mapy = S BROADWAY o varys ~
m MEMORa, E‘lokgl N . FRORDIAY T EROADWAY
MAIN 5 =
s L i Bismarck-Burleigh = Akt AN g
H Places of interest LINCOLN & L ALLEY Public Health 5 ’_
ﬁ =S AN RO FRONT ! RAILROAD
& FRony
. SWEET 52 SWEET = z = I SWEET z z =z = <
= Kirkwood Mall s "= o SRS g 5 5 b B et . %
Riverside Center 5 4"»9
Education.. 5 BOWEN BOWEN BOWEN & BOWEN %
CenteF § Eigh |=‘l||e|:gses News = g 2
m = Sons of NOFWHy Park b e Is:mmm ] T § |
INDIANA INDIANA
MEaow INDIANA
. . &
= United Tribes . . swmoust —
Technical College bans o | Kirkwood -
SuperMarket %% Mall ARBOR ORBIT - =2 VERMONT
m i . g y E STARDUST g té
Jeanett g A
'Un|VerS|ty Of Mary 2 BISMARCK Iﬁ;lrl‘reesechool s 9 % R
m RIVERWOOD g EORTLAND BOZEMAN . = > BISMARCK BISMARCK 2 ::g!’é
: : = BOISE 2 5t = ] = N\
H = Bismarck Airport - = Wachter £ on ' & o o Rook Y
] DENVER uansivg™ School 5 3w PE”:”‘SVI;‘VAN:A o &
z By o am £2523¢% 8 Super
) 3 w DENVER 4TH - 2 Sams
w %% ASHWOOD g ERCI 7P . sTH g3 g ENS : . L 0%Nalmart Club
prciwood = S 3 Dﬁvothy ~ L] S Tgzc S Z
& oses @, 8 g g
M o Schaumbesrg"mI Yo ;: B e = MORRISON
S Ice Arena Yy, ] £ A
SOUTHWOOD = o Wachter STH E BRANNIFF B N
2 E Pool 10TH S by
WOODSMAN 5 < «
[2 B W o . AMERICAN FRONTIER
& H 2 e . % g BOEING AIRWAY
£OLOGNE E = 2 R EE £ CONTINENTAL
=z S 3 2 = S =
H AUGSBURG o B =] = El =) &
= 5 % ” g 8 pELTA 3 CESSNA =
HAMBURG 2 o 5
3 s 7
3 Green Route WACHTER WACHTER BASIN
= ° £ g _  suous %V%/;,
Southbound Northbound HONICH W g 23 |38 Ascension
g o I 2 = Church
c 5 | e -t G
= N oo % =
% 3,- [= o \06290“‘0\“% % "1’%
@ c S S,
3 “:’, g 'g g;! BEDFORD MARIETTA Loop 50' “\0025‘0 z%&\ ?—35’ %
3 o F S ER RS b " o 2 .z 8 & 0%
= 5 = <
3 3;- % o g ,'2_ 2 '§ 2 ng:_ BUCKINGHAM B ’,:% (1A FE AVENUE
z £ g |2 |2 517 |8 |3 ¢ So |, &
B3 =3 = - @ & o 2 &
w |8 |3 |2 |& |283|5 |2 |§ |8 &2 |3 S
5 g2 |2 |2 Es|8 |2 |5 |3 5 s Y7
3 5 - S’ o, S
E e |3 |8 |5 RB|8 |2 |3 |¢& g™ R AR
3 o o, Bismarck Airport
0 060/®06 606 ® @ 00 “2 1
3 7:03 7:06 7:10 7:16 7:25 7:36 7:41 7:46 7:49 PICCADILLY S&\x
\VENUE SANTA FE
8:03 806 &10 8:16 825 836 841 846 849 3 5
] FORT BERTHOLD AVE
9:03 9:06 9:10 9:16 9:25 9:36 9:41 9:46 9:49 a = ﬁ %
Z z
10:03 10:06 10:10 10:16 10:25 10:36 10:41 10:46 10:49 g Upowelness &
11:03 11:06 11:10 11:16 11:25 11:36 11:41 11:46 11:49 3
7
12:03 12:06 12:10 12:16 12:25 12:36 12:41 12:46 12:49 i e -
& EN
1:03 1:06 110 1:16 1:25 1:36 1:41 1:46 1:49 & e
z gz U % FREBURG o
2:03 2:06 2:10 2:16 2:25 2:36 2:41 2:46 2:49 s 2 & % % “\\0? ™
303 306 3:10 3:16 325 336 341 3146 3:49 i ¢ % 0 Us Army e
y . . . . . . . . . PL s Reserve Center —
4:00 4:03 4:06 410 416 425 436 441 446 449
BURLEIGH BURLEIGH % BURLEIGH wwwssn O EIGH m®
5:00 5:03 5:06 5:10 5:16 525 5:36 541 546 5:49 - < '%3:
= 2
6:00 6:03 6:06 6:10 6:16 6:25 6:36 6:41 6:46 6:49 ] ._:5: e %P"’”Cnomgv
Bus departs from U-Mary Lumen Vitae Building at 30 minutes aXer the hour. E é ROAD Reaeyy
. . n = @«
Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays. 3 IMPERIAL
g




Places of interest

4 Red Route

= Hay Creek Shops

Eastbound Westbound

= Cashwise Foods

[d g 2 ["d o
o | & 5|3 s .
o = ) v S o X
gl3 |2 5|8 212z - = Bismarck KOA Campground
o 3 e -] ] e = <
3 £ 2 3 ® 3 g 2 £ [
@ a S 3 a 3. a ® :
21zl |5 |3 |5 |=|2 |5 |g o = Pinehurst Square
o Z @ = = = s @ EY o Super s BOUNDARY sh ina C |
o 3 = o o s o = S ) Walmart s opping Lomplex
3 ] s 3 m 3 3 g |5 3 T @,
Bl5 |5 |2 [ | |2 |5 |5 |2 £ 1y
3 L) un A 4 = = [ [ @ £}
SKYLINE BLVD.
5 Y
ooleeeleoceo el w. o 7 i : e
&3 : = g =) = SENE, £ 5 = 3
700 7:03 7:08 7:13 7.8 7:25 742 746 "o, % : N o 200 N I e R 2 "
5 = 3 g 53 £ £ 2 = g H
800 803 808 813 818 825 842 846 L= s 8 2 H u h i I
o,?% '— 43RD. 43RD 43RD = 43RD
. . . . . . . . o 2 4
9:00 9:03 9:08 9:13 918 925 9:42 946 ) U . —— — : E ¢
10:00 10:03 10:08 10:13 10:18 10:25 10:42 10:46 H g 5 s % Building T £ [
cor T = %, il B
11:00 11:03 11:08 11:13 11:18 11:25 11:42 11:46 ': s % DAvE e P =
2 -ORp, Wy,
12:00 12:03 12:08 12:13 12:18 12:25 12:42 12:46 £ &l WALTER WAY e w % , HAYCREEK I
2 § s = KNUDSEN
1:00 1:03 1:08 1:13 1:18 1:25 1:42 1:46 3 suckskn | veRsalLLes &S coLEmAN z g =z E =]
z w § & COURT S Chamey 3 pIsON PR =
2:00 2:03 2:08 2:13 2:18 2:25 2:42 246 &z SUDBURY = £ = 2 o (ORTH VALLEY &
g g & £ ] 4 L. € pesacy
3:00 3:03 3:08 3:13 3:18 325 342 346 € vomk, 2 § " £ e 5 bl 2
g 2 ARABIAN. i Y2, ] £ 2 E E]
4:00 4:03 4:08 4:13 418 425 442 446 § z & BROME 2 g 3 N 3
= 2 CALGARY g m =" s =
5:00 5:03 5:08 5:13 5:18 5:25 542 546 551 5 WACKBERRY  EDMONTON 3 gy CALGARY < o g CALGARY a
3 EDMONT s Ry S P
6:00 6:03 608 613 6:18 625 642 646 651 6 sswson smavoon R 3 & R
. . ESTEVAN P & & E Baptist s
Bus departs from Mapleton Avenue Transfer point at 30 minutes after the hour. TORONTO & ‘2;» z & § = Menards Health BTy 3 S
— n PORTAGE s 5 g & 2 o 2 Care Center g 3
ADILLAC N 3 K z = =
Highlighted times do not operats on Saturdays. n sRaNDON 3 s S % 3 Edgewood o JERCHO RORD 2
o8 % : = ess B E% § &
o 2, E - S
o, g coor S \\N“’@ G@\\g y sDa",s £ | ath Street Mall 3 %‘ ;% r SARATOGA " SARATOGA _: —
s Z E H S uper % % H 2
& 3% = E vobGE A {iogy g ONTATIC H Century= Market Workforce & A 619 %2 ] S FRAwLN 2 Foavury | SUpETmakEt
F I « S g High = o s B % g g
g L | € I'ugé VANCOUVER M ﬁfs'."é‘!d% 3= H g COLORADO & 3 E
2 COUNTRY WEST CENTURY. CENTURY CENTURY CENTURY - CENTURY -
N INDEPENDENCE 'ng\? . YDC - <
=l Centennial z 5 JSND North = £ 383
Y s ESchool < APOLLOD & 22 3 2
T GERTRUDIS 5 S \“'6* 3 CHATHM . x B 3 2 &
<l SPRINGFIELD WEATHERBY = AT\ K-Mart 5 . 582 2 3 o
< W z & S (’5“3\ £ MrB's 25 S = & 2
& 8 z W BROWNING 2 2, 5 “, $ Pak 6 oy 3P
7 ) = o g 3 %, & 4 COMMONS GATEWAY INTERSTATE : CHEVY CHASE == FrT 4
3 = o REMMNGTON £ F <G ¥ 1 0y %
PNTO ITHica ] ! b REDSTONE %: g3 E 3 ke
g @ % = 5 INTERSTATE pbiloh
El CENTURY INTERSTATE Christian
o TF PLnehum""%‘? fihool
Shopping (91 [51]
1 Complex 9 W
ok ““O“
o \ %E_;Donﬂld's . 2 mnm?:ng . 5 “TURNFIKE i I )
5 < =
?%0 % 2 g § H A § = 5 el B SENATE INTERCHANGE & noson &
1 = E S z SENEH GOVERNOR Miller MIRIAM
@ s 1 B North & s B° = S s Sehool 4,
£

CAPITOL CAPITOL
Brook = = ALLISON

16TH

= g
g £ = CENTRAL GRANT WQ\Y\“

i
STBENEDICT Mall

2
2

9TH

LONGLEY

XAVIER

CENTRAL HARDING
SPAULDING MASTERSON BERRY

NOLLALILSNOD
FRONTAGE

Y

Marketg CAPITOL
&

COOLIDGE

THOMPSON

CENTRAL HERITAGE

BELL
GRIFFIN
WASHINGTON

Northridge
B School

=z

RYAN
ASSUMPTION
9TH
13TH
14TH

1TH

=
OWENS OWENS OWENS z KENNEDY HOOVER

e DIVIDE =t DIVIDE DIVIDE
P, . DIVIDE

= YMCA ~ oshce

CHEROKEE

Vo Tech Center £ caie
2 HARMON O
COLLEGE, 2, ) z

S apacke

T
BSC O G, Toun

TON
Campus

= LaoResT
Pioneer T 7 &
School S

A Y Yo

Student Union
BALTYs
o

ate
cnwaane H oHEENNE Panital

4 y 4

\Pnssswn

SCHAFE
N
)
o
o
| MOHAWK
16TH
18TH
19TH
20TH
z
25T 5
5 asT
22ND =
228D
2
ROLLING o
NORTHVIEW
JACKSON
“MDING
WO0DMooRg
=
soon>
o
LiLAC ‘ox\xi
oY ’"’OQO
W,
%100
3s0uWIHd
Joudvd
<
o
1001 WO
)
W
oV
TVIHLSNONI




T x T T T - [=} 3 = Y % z
. = = = E E ® =z 2 = oy N TARRY 7, 3
Places of interest A B W BB N g ey A % 5'
State PioneerT U S 3 BALTys E g
p % & > » [=} I
« Hillside Park Capitol ™ - = & S T %/
BRAMAN =8 = 2 >
= @ = = o
CAPIT i = St. Anne's > 2 g = g
oL Heritage i 5% S
. S S o
= Sanford Hospital GROUNDS | Center HANAFORD BOULERRD W "’ g 2
Simle e s 8 VANTASSEL Y SHANNON H
PORTER School= HILLVIEW . £ 40 ©
= Tatley-Eagles Park Ruth £ z B2 huwew A58y, L W
M 2 o Ap oy
BOULEVARD s " = Migsauri = % =
BOULEVARD BOULEVARD @ Slope VALLEY VIEW %
H _ H —_— = = T I 2 [}
=Bis-Man Transit Center % E R E g 5 ‘ %\é’%\ Stvincents & %
= Will-M K N. Home CROCUS
= hocire =y o = » CHI
0 = < = © VA
-Burlelgh COUnty N el 2 s g: S A E . COLUMBINE S
' E = 3 8 F 2 £ =
Senior Adults Program - = ° $ &
BlslTlaLCk g - £ CAMELLIA =
D ; 19 - 5 @
Martin -~ _ school P Richolt D D ] 8 BITTERROOT 2
Luther £ = School = ,
¢ School © " ‘B "l = ¢ © ASTER BEGONIA BREEN
c <« c c 3 2
==
E & £ & z = g £ ¥ E § & E 5 2 g8 = kimgeRLy | 3 3 C
: s = £ 5 & B & = ® 5 & =~ & g E 1 Transit
) N B Saxvik ~ < ® Rit A
Library B ta o o Center
School [ Murphy 2 <
A =z %, & Murpny & &
5 A . = + & School © © Y3
A ROSSER
Sanford g > ROSSER qoss™ > & 2
Health St, Alexius Senior = - 5 & g
Ci st | Medical THAYER THaver = Center g g s = .
Hall Marys ] A =
A BROADWAY BROADWAY < %, 7
- BROADWAY o3 A u
1 = T z =
Bismarck-Burr:eigh 3 MAIN MAIN S @ " E
Eastbound Westbound Public Health ° & o g
= z (4] > FRONT ",1.,_‘ RAILROAD %
¢ © @ < = FRo, o
5 2 [m 3 |g |® r < T
g zgls |z |23 |3 & Event & g Swe E T E E
[} 7 - = 3 = o - il < I © SWEET P
g e 23| 3 |3 S |g |3 Center w b b z 2
als as|ls 1222 [z |2 BOWEN < BOWEN %
T 2R % |58 & (= H Verge . - o
wd| S |w 3237 2| ° LA A Fitness NALS = = =
E) 53_' @ |2 8|8 28 |8 |3 = INGALS = TATLEYPARK & State
[ w S22 3 2 State
E5|3 |s 8|7 22|2|2 |’ INDIANA I\ Penitentiary
@ ‘B @ @ @ ﬁ @ @ g MICHIGAN %, INDIANA
625 638 643 648 655 STARDUST %, MICHIGAN
7:00 7:08 7:11 7:17 7:25 7:38 7:43 7:48 7:55 kwood
==
800 808 &11 &17 825 838 843 848 855 fa]| an0 ORBIT EEY
9:00 9:08 9:11 917 9:25 9:38 9:43 9:48 9:55 = A sTARDUST 53 SEAVRR '
. . . . . . . . . S Cash Wise 2 2
10:00 10:08 10:11 10:17 10:25 10:38 10:43 10:48 10:55 Foods Jeanette « ‘% DQ
11:00 11:08 11:11 11:17 11:25 11:38 11:43 11:48 11:55 Myhre School & 9 %
)
12:00 12:08 12:11 12:17 12:25 12:38 12:43 12:48 12:55 30ZEMAN N z BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY =3 Arbx’é
1:.00 1:08 1:11 1:17 1:25 1:38 1:43 1:48 1:55 % - E - 0?“‘"
-4 —
2:00 2:08 2:11 2:17 2:25 2:38 2:43 2:48 255 Z Wachter = 2ND o - & v a RockS™H
300 3:08 311 3:17 3:25 338 343 348 355 tansivg™ School 5 s PENNSYLVANIA o &
o = =
4:00 4:.08 411 417 425 4:38 443 448 455 DENTER 4TH 4TH E g s E B E B Super sams
& o
500 508 511 517 525 538 543 548 555 sTH E322t%:z == (® Walmart Club
==
6:00 608 611 617 625 ’ £ - SRR £ =z
o
Bus departs from Bis-Man Transit Facility at 30 minutes after the hour. 00,1,0 7TH PARK © & ]
. " . 0, =3
Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays. g K2 8TH ] = . MORRISON MORRISON
= ) @ =
Ny 9TH 2 BRANNIFF 2 £ ] ™ ’



\

6 Purple Route

Southbound

- > Northbound
L] 3] = Al
28THSTIW - w o, ) 3. =} Fl
[ T—— o | 8 2 2 |2 & 3 &
5EaN © 3 o S m Ll 3 D -] 3. » H
i3 1% 26THSTRW 3 S 2 3 g ° = = o 2 & u=o' 2 4 £
5 Fzz . o 3 o [ o |3 < =} o jad EX m g 2 3, 5 BUCKSKN
wmz 222 2 |m |3 |3 w2 2 =z | 2 3 ° 2 2 512 |$|¢ S i
R s 2 2R 2 ) ) T |3 mn| 4 o > g = H z 3 w| @ F] g [ g H
super: 5 Z - A ) s & sIEe| = a < - 2 2 =S |8 w| 3 a m £ vom H
. viatar £ alz|=s|% |z2R2g |5 |5 2|5 g 27| s/ |8 |8 ;——— 4
AR £ mwosw o > o v |73|lvc| 8 o @ H = s £ (35 | ® - g ] z
5 3 E] = o (3 a|lea3| s o > o g (< S| = s s 2 caLaaRt H
% 1 3 S 2|5 a - = [} w o - < - 3 HACKBERRY  EDMONTON e
2) e ° o H ) a oo o o = > ] v Ty ©w o @ ] eomonTon H
E) Ty c o o L 3ple =| 3 =3 I o 2 =3 I S 3|52 S S ASSINIBOIN BRANDON
: 508 |5 |8 BRES L8 |8 S5 |3 |E|EElEE|g |2 |2
et 5 Q6 e e 6 ® ® 0 S IA e Felal Al i
WY e ; o0 ®ple o ele e ®@e B A2l |,
~optet 3 % w2 s ASPEN z
el B2 H 7 Z
RERTE A=W ~ ~ bl q . : b b . . . . =
=315 ® A 700 7:05 711 7:14 7:25 7:33 7:44 7:49 7:55 8:00 805 809 813 820 825 8:36 839 848 855 - P
z Lewis and H @ 6] N . . . . . . . . 2 3
2\ e GRS e A 9:00 9:05 911 914 925 9:33 9:44 9:49 955 10:00 10:13 10:20 10:25 10:36 10:48 { % R .
4 28 £ . . . . . . . . . 3 & 3
oo o, o 1100 11:05 11:11 11:14 11:25 11:33 11:44 11:49 1155 12:00 12:13 12:20 12:25 12:36 1248 12:55(8% < = e
R | . ) ) ) ) . ) . .
R Ty 1:00 1:05 111 114 125 1.33 144 149 155 2:00 2:05 209 213 2:20 225 2:36 2:48 A
z El Centennial ¢ =
H 1ITH STNW = N N N . . . . K N W > &
z En : 3:00 3:05 3:11 314 325 3:33 3:44 349 355 400 405 4:09 413 420 425 4:36 4:48 eXhon wousS r
DIVISION STNW 528 s 23 . . . . . . . . - (GFIELD WEATHERBY N =
s 3 wee 2 212:2 500 505 511 514 525 533 544 549 555 6:00 605 6:09 613 620 625 6:36 6:48 i ; g, S,
Center BT 1 TA 2z 2353 z e BROWNING £ g4 & %
z % WE g el g 27 "F ' g € =N
gt . 2 ,igm% - =R Bus departs from Dan's 30 after the hour. Bus departs from Dan's 30 after the hour. & & . xmwm% 53 < )%w'? o,
et 2 2 23 0z S —— - mes 2 ooy B T ReDsToNe <
sty PR N & g, - — Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays. . o P e
B S o El 2 2z BT z =
i s o ERF T z % wr T U pinehurst’ ©
R oy st mIEE gz e 2R CELERRA i
™ 2T o 3 Z N,
R st e S 7 3R % WV Culvers s wh McDonald's TURNPIKE o TURNPIKE
i gt . | », o sTVEuSter B = finic. «© = ] B 2 s H g =
King %, T o, 2 Zwgvi o3 Schodl ;e 2 H £ 8 g EQREEE o
2 2 2 z2 38 z 3 - g = 8 3 = & £ 35
3ROSR s 20Z 3 % oz 3% WSt " @ 5 £ 5 ° North S 2 capiroL
Roosdiet A Aot o, : g3 B =
ERER posTW st st |°°.:.‘:;°'¢v>‘ & onomman a o8 H STBENEDICT _ 2 SHhY £
2 2§ 8 4 & uper w H H i
2 F E I Zesw O = 5 Q\s“’ S o 4'%% ) Ma'v,keté%‘ caprmoL £ . B centRAL '
T e ERS £ H | 3 &
e W HH ‘Wandan Dan's il TS 2 e W oL 2 F & = £ 2 ey Northridge . a
o woren ey svome Y 5 « B RN SO sehosl EE s
st BURLINGTON ST, W NE 8 s owens. 2 owens
Burlington Mall /. EP H & P = . owioE
sTsTow 3B w202 3 sTTSE == RIR % & o Vo Tech Center 75 YMCA  osace gg | E
5 E FETME E o2 o= wosse s A3 coumrsoE g cousae o 4% 5 B
wosTSw 23 22 2 2 5 = ME smosrse (5:) % student Uni %7 o
3RD ST SW 3RD STSW w El > v % udent Union "é
Wary Stark ] 3 % w3 2 A7 N w = S = % State
3 wraore 3 5 - ort ws s g Z : 3 f
el : 5 ERNE T Y o ——cTR " Lincoln 2 T, £} " 7 omros EH v Capitol
T amstow Swmo 2% % £ POPLAR \ Trolley IEERS 22w, oy, = = 5 2
S 3 smsTow = E iz GTHSTSE % g 8 ¢ S 2 W g 2z g ARIKARA CAPITOL Heritage
: oz 2 woeen T iy LS Rz R & 3 = GROUNDS Center
omstsw B & emsTow Z cueoow  EOEER ‘= | Rodeo B U, 5§ o S e oW ®
2 2 a8 5 § =2 % 4
Pl PRAIE LANE S ) e €8 Eam B H Hﬂh\ano%’ A,%, o sioux
H \ Race Lo £ shol? o sousarp 1 sowevam
% Track g “f_'::gy A 5 e © - OV SLMoR e ==
v H 4, 3 2 3 ig B R 5
\ H & s, 3 PRospe, Z F school  F !
. o) ] & %, H g = wason g "ilMoore
Places of interest s | ) st 3 K woon e g 3 /I el
TITH ST SE \ Dakotah & H s ] 2 Hughes =
w8 s ) Centennial & H g &4 | = &l Adnig S«
I | Park £ Kexv g Lz " ® Marin _ - school
= Sunset Park R y E X £ E
EE E s \

et
c ¢ School
g d 3

c
(D) )
s st )
& sl \ Golf Course
£ emorse
‘)@ =

& misise

Foosevelt z ;
= Eagles Universal Park W50 G Gl ity
Bank of ND\ ROSSER

=Tom (Q'Leary Golf Course

Pt Lingoln " pomssr ¢
Schiool

19TH ST \ 19TH ST SE

Sanford
Thaven Health. =

Ci St.
HE“ Marys
MEMORyy,

Pool
2, AN 3
oy B Bismarck-Burleigh
uco Auer —_— Public Health

HANNIFIV

NBAYORSE My BROADWAY
2
. H
—_— asTSTSE

el
=
P

= Mandan Softball Complex

awien

SWEET

Raging

%
5 o,
e %
i 3
DA
AN
e
R
e
..
e
ﬂopr
AR
T
——
S5 doon S
i
%,
o
35
2
e
s

m 500 AYMO|

p e w0

B ]

Ao i
1sT 1sT
Y
H 8TH

o N Riverside L ——
Dakota | Center ™ £ High Verge
FERY £ moas Rise

& Y o

Fitness I

Yy &



' BOUNDARY CRESENT
e H o
super oo soumown wowns £ F]
s H =
N Walmart £ - HEATTLAND z
£ R
2 ING
SKYLINE BLYD s AL
5 o s Lo 5 S
sue < H ] s H £ g
Horizon School ] Z H , . z R E =
STt z CashWise £ ® = & % Ch onpe H - H ).
i z M w = El =t H H
s — £ Foods K 3 £l £ £ ] = 3 H
< = g z H g
W E < e .
- 3 o LAMBTON s 5
< z & Social Security H 5
o 2 £ ildi H g
o o g H Building aHONE g £
oveRLD otr & 2 NELson 4 i
z @ ORIV . O, ot
3 H L"“’W/V K HAY CREEK
2 WALTER WaY . u
3 COLEMAN 3 2 o &
ssovLenDGE 3 - i COuRY g cnuy 3 ason® &
fb - @b ¢ A H g g o —
g H = 8 s o Hi
£ vom = § B s 2 3 %
5 - “n, ;B2 £ oo
& 3 g erouE z 4E E 4 E
H 2 g caLaany £ cauaany = e catoanr H
HACKBERRY  EDMONTON Ej Cilgap, g PEBBLEVIEW
w0 ) couonton H
o H
S AssiBom o &
Rz e g S e Baptist 5
TORONTO. & % = g 2 Menards Health Sy 3 3
PORTAGE. ¥ B E o, » E Care Center £ 3 _
. " 4, cous saawoon & 3 st ponT Mo, 2 ewood ¢ ERICHo RORD H
e o s . : 00 5 o %, i [ g N §
2 N H B g =]
o o ‘}% z Nawess Vg 2 2 3 W, oY santoon b 2
g cooy o N5 Dan's 5 14th Street Mall ;. % 2 @ 1 Dans
“n H 5 ! uy H g per weTon A o oy Supermarket
£ . € & oooee P g onanio H Century Market Workforce R B %3 g E 2
g FRRORE Y B £ High = Saety & g 8 om0 £ H 3
g S [ coum school ins. 8ldg H g £ E
H counr vest canmuay. TRy canmey centuny
=
NoseNpECE =1 e = 1
g coum Centernial = H N> North & 53383
S s ESchool ¥ Apouog & & . oo 2 38 3
3 s £ E oW E 552 ¢ £ 3
s N SPRAINGFELD WeATHERSY i Y Y @\x\%\\ K-Mart 3w ¥y
E H 3 Z pa £ s
§ z z &6 oromne B e, & o 5 =
s B H <" 2 2% 4 comors atewAY weRsTATe cHEVY ChksE N
2 ¥ PR TR T A 2o %,
) b= £ 5 % z Ny T g9
£ I 4 3z s
Mea Z oown N Reostong o FE R
b = 2 WERSTATE
nrEasTATE
TopE . | TupIE oy
B 8 g H I FT g £
H 2 8 £ EQREES norrs & GG b B A
- WL oo oy T ey e
B -y North & ol ag o oL s § %
g 3 Brook = z = ALLsoN| 2 L >
u ol = : . g .| < g o £ e
g STBENEDICT all H S0 E B2 3 centRAL 2 oty . 5 e
= g z canmanL El £ wong ¥ g
£ z 2 3 2 spuLDING WSTERSON s " ey 2
3 =] 2 g = | 5 § cooupge g < 2 o 2 El
o £ F £ 2 EE owe Noridse EE 1 s . venmace 5 - © Bw, %3 3% N\ B
owens ¥ =g = owens owens = "I o ocewer ¥ HoOvER g s A2 &
i =z -
= $
e owoe ovoe owoe
=4 YMCA ‘o % x ! s 3 e
gig ¢ - - 5 "
o< & 8 I E oz £ 25 2 2 E S %, =
s B owo % & §EEEREE £ ‘g, S % :
& 1 Student Union % Pl LAFOREST 2 $ 3 2
Campus % 3 State b, Floneer S fms s PO £
2 H e itol School A %, 2 % g £
) E = £ 8 =
T —, 2 Capitol %, s L= : & 1 s g
g g 2 E aom CAPITOL . Herlage = St Anne's 4 LA 25 ) z
B3 5 % H = enter HANAFORD. 2 w 5 g B
Rg 3 ey e GROUNDS S e gy VANTASSEL SHanwon H
g (i Avaw: > Sehools El 3
= g5, . H wew | = £
2 S Hghland, % o Sou fead Ruth FOTE z 1 R R e "%%’ W
2 res. 3 souevp  T1aZa Meiers 2 % Migsouri g 5 2
& School 7, T e sou.eiao BOULEVARD BOULEVARD Slope | vauLevview %
s PRAIRIE t. Mary's z = = F3 |
s, . High ® | 55 £ EE & 5 & Stvincents 5
3 Moseecr £ oh F . ° BN Home i cRocus
£ 3 wson Z/ Will-Moore z Yy < 2 = ¢ A 3 CHivas
veronr s 7 Il Schodl o § &5 3 2 o CowmEnE
L 4 5 z ol € 23 8 =, % 5 2
z 2 g g ug £ cwen ® 2
2 ” g\. 2 Admin, & =t E
3 E g £ \f & ° 3 5 oo 2
£ EH £t o o Righot  © " 5| e 3
% KEATING El g School 3 g BReEn
% = c c g AsTeg BEGONIA
% Fl E - < [ = c "1 AR RN 3
% g 3 z &5 2 £ E z ¢ EE EE EE B o5 22 oz o ¢ 0
\ z ° H : - ° & 2 fF 8 EE E =55 R 5.8 & % g ~ A Transit
% Ely Roosevelt . = H E s Somik £ fits o & Conter
E z2 School k. H School s 5 Murphy = =
% 83 A Cathedral . P sy 5 5 Y
% MISSOURI * a ROSSER
> Bankaof ND 2 nossen = > B
an @ - z 5323 Rossen > ossen o 1 & H
4 £a%e i enior D= 3 & 5]
S : 33E  wm Health &= i Aleus - Rnigr Eo: z & = n
e EA S oy s | Medica THaven = E : 5
ES 2 Hal Marys < o H
2 ER $ 2
ay ks H sR00wn| sr0ROAY SRoADAY srorDwAY 3 %% £
MEMORy, Pool = ] ?; £
Ty e By e o 2 3 5
E Bismarck-Burleigh = 13 o £
unco 3 Auer Public Health ~ & | W £
2R FRowT 5 naLsoR> H
& FRoyy
sweer A z = <
E E E B swesr N %,
Riverside 5 4
Riverside P | 2 sowen %
Dakbta "' Center & High 3 2
700 oaLs Rise [ S, B el
o Peritentiary
oA A
oA
AABOR e oG
Dan's Kirkwood AN I ¢
SuperMarket % Mall e W VERMONT
/V, H 2
Jeanette 2 Zliba
Myhre School 5 o %
TR PoRTLAND sozewan - < ity
z g n» o
@ = 3 = o
= BOISE. £ 1T & VIRGINIA| 3 RDEKﬁ\}‘\
Zwuon £ Weehter = o N - = Loverr 2
] DENVER Lawsive™ (Sehool 5 - 8w MSLYANA s 8
££5:23% ] r
W L2l Il R ipen %
AsHwoon B35 oy | ™ £28:5;3 !
4] 5 £ o H B
arcwwoon  B=E 8 Demgthy o, o 23 H
s School A H wonmson woaso
A R schaumoerd . o ° A =
& g ice Aren &y 2 £ = =
§ soumwooo € Wachter " om B s LI 3 :
$ Al E Pool o H E) g
£ wooosww 3 3 g
Pl E 2 AMERICAN FrONTIER z
& H 5 B 3
= g 2 2 @  AIRWAY el ]
e Tueson z 2 - %
2 | g < oA b & z conmnenn | 3
e £ nuesws 2 2 ERES H 2 u £ R
: §£8 A H z H ouA ¢ g
y H = WS ] s 8 =z cessua &
§ HaweLRG : o £
WACHTER WACHTER BASIN
cupren
& ~ | 3 5 st.Lous \ ety
scroonen &L r'e g 3¢ 53 ‘Rscension Thcous avenue
§ § & MUNICH w £ g 2 £ E Church
s8¢ g 2 £ =
s N Solheim B 2 £
sucomecn MunCHORVE | Sape ¢ % i
B ™ g %Y
H g °% % %
2 2 = § © o
Y, & ERE Y | o
el 5 oo BN —
£ gk o
e i
25 s S
H §
4 ‘' S meeoy & $ K
H oo 7% y
£ o Bismarck Airport
% g %
Pecauy
LONDON AVENUE sawtare ®
g H FoRTBERTHOLD AVE
H 8 £ o)
3 s H UTTC Wellness
g H Center
5 WS
z )
wcnesRrL S £ 5
=z 8
ER US Army
ntvorml 2 Reserve Center
sunLein — =
I W NAUTLUSOR I z n < E;
£ H g 2 ER %, Pincer,, &
£ g £ H £ s
H 2 g H g how Aeceny
3 2 H H i
& & H g peRAL



Paratransit Service

ADA Paratransit service is provided to complement the fixed
route service by providing transportation for those who are
physically or mentally incapable of riding the fixed route service.
It is a curb-to-curb service with origin-to-destination upon
request.

OPERATIONAL HOURS

Paratransit service operates Monday through Saturday from 5:30
a.m. -12:00 a.m. and Sunday from 7:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m. Holiday
service hours are limited. Please visit our website at www.
bismantransit.com for more details.

QUALIFYING

In order to qualify under ADA regulations, an ADA application
must be filled out and returned to the Bis-Man Transit Admin
Office. They are available on www.bismantransit.com under the
Paratransit tab, or can be sent in the mail by calling 701-258-6817
Demand response service is also available for those aged 70 or
older. A valid photo ID must accompany the application.

COST

The Fare is $3.00 per one-way ride. Riders pay the driver with
exact cash or a punch card. Punch cards can be purchased at
the Bis-Man Transit Administrative Office, Dan's Supermarket,
and Cashwise for $12.00 per card. The punch cards have four (4)
$3.00 punches. Riders may also utilize our diminishing balance
feature, which eliminates the need for exact change or punch
cards. Please call 701-258-6817 for more information.

SCHEDULING RIDES

Rides must be scheduled at least one (1) day prior to the pickup
during office hours (Mon-Sat: 8 am. - 5 p.m, Sun: 8 am. - 2:30
p.m.). Rides may be scheduled up to 14 days in advance, unless
safety protocols prevent this. To schedule a ride, call the Bis-
Man Transit scheduler at 223-9001. When calling, have the
following information handy:

-NAME

-PICKUP LOCATION

-DESTINATION

-TIME, DATE, AND DAY OF TRIP

-WHEN YOU WILL RETURN

-SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS NEEDED
FOR THE TRIP

The Paratransit service is a shared ride.
Please allow up to 1 hour for scheduled trips.

Find quick facts about public transportation throughout
the rider guide, provided by publictransportation.org.

PICKUPS

For an on-time pickup, a driver may show up anytime within

the 30 minute window. The bus will wait for 5 minutes after
arriving at the pick up location before moving on to the next pick
up or drop off location. Riders may opt in for SMS text message
notifications regarding their pick up window.

CANCELLING RIDES

To cancel a ride, contact the scheduler at least one hour before
the scheduled pick up time. If riders fail to cancel rides at least 1
hour before their trip, this will be considered a "No Show", Please
vislit www.bismantransit.com for information on the No Show
Policy.

PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT (PCA)

A PCA assists a passenger with their mobility needs and rides
free of charge. A PCA may not be an ADA qualifying rider. The
reservation office must be informed upon scheduling that a
PCA will be present. Please note, only one PCA is allowed per
passenger.

COMPANIONS

Bis-Man Transit passengers may have traveling companions with
the same origin and destination. The reservation office must be
informed upon scheduling that companions will be present. The
fare for a companion is $3 per trip.

DRIVER ASSISTANCE

At request, the operator will assist the rider to and from the door
and will help carry one (1) trip of items, but cannot go into a
building. They will not do any lifting of people in wheelchairs
up or down stairs. Please inform the scheduler at the time of
booking if you require this service.

CONTACT INFO

If a rider's contact information, emergency contact information, or
disability changes, please notify the Bis-Man Transit Administrative
Office at 701-258-6817




A household can save nearly $10,000 by taking public
transportation and living with one less car.

LOST AND FOUND

Lost and found items can be recovered at the Bis-Man Transit
Center at 3750 East Rosser Avenue in Bismarck. Call the CAT
Help line at 701-323-9228 to verify your item has been found.
Lost and found will be held for 30 days before being discarded.

STATEMENT OF NONDISCRIMINATION

The Bis-Man Transit Board does not discriminate against any
individual on the basis of race, color, or national origin in the
provisions of public transportation services.

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION

Bis-Man Transit will consider every request for reasonable
accommodation to provide an accessible meeting facility or
other accommaodation for individuals with disabilities, language
interpretation for people with limited English proficiency (LEP),
and a translation of written materials, free of charge, necessary
to access Bis-Man Transit programs and information. To request
accommodations, contact Bis-Man Transit at 701-258-6817.

SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS

For CAT Bus and Paratransit bus service interruptions, visit us on
Facebook, Twitter, or our website at www.bismantransit.com.

Service interruptions can also be heard by calling 701-323-9228
and selecting option number 5.




Fixed Route Service

READING TIME TABLES

Timing points are located at the top of each table. The times
listed below each location will tell you when the bus will be de-
parting that location.

WAITING FOR THE BUS

Be at the location a few minutes early, Buses can stop on any
corner along a bus route as long as it is safe. Buses cannot stop
in a right turn lane unless they are making a right turn.

SIGNALING THE DRIVER

Stand on the passenger side of the road. Make sure the bus
driver can see you, and wave to signal the driver. Stand back
from the curb until the bus comes to a complete stop.

IDENTIFYING THE BUS

Check the destination marquees located on the front of the bus
and by the front door before boarding the bus.

BOARDING THE BUS

Upon request, all buses may be lowered for ease of boarding. For
your safety, find a seat or hold onto the handrail. Please leave the
seats in the front for senior citizens and persons with disabilities.

TRANSFERS

If you need to transfer in order to reach your destination, tell

the driver when you board your first bus and you will receive a
transfer slip. Transfers are free between all CAT buses when you
present this transfer slip. Transfer slips expire one (1) hour after
the issue time.

TO STOP THE BUS

About one (1) block before the bus reaches your destination, pull
the yellow cord that runs along the interior of the bus windows to
signal the driver. You will be let off at the next safe intersection.
Please remain seated until the bus comes to a complete stop.
After exiting, wait until the bus is gone before crossing the street.

//

Americans ride public transportation

10 billion times a year.

CAT BUS RIDER SAFETY

Please be considerate of the following safety rules:

Keep arms, legs, packages and other personal items out of the
aisles

Do not stand in the stairwells

No eating, drinking, or open containers on the bus
No smoking on or within 20 feet of a bus or shelter
No electronics without headphones

No roller blades or in-line skates

Pets must be transported in a travel kennel, except service
animals

Please limit yourself to two (2) packages
Strollers must be folded and stored out of the aisle

You may ask your driver questions while on the bus; however,
please refrain from carrying on a conversation with the driver
when the bus is in motion. The use of threatening behavior or
vulgar language will result in your being asked to leave the bus.
Drivers have the right to refuse service. Repeat occurrences
may result in suspension of CAT privileges. Please visit www.
bismantransit.com for more information.

BIKE & BUS PROGRAM

All CAT buses have bike racks on the front to carry a minimum
of two bikes. Riders are responsible for loading and unloading
their own bikes, and any damages from improper use.

WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBILITY

All of the CAT buses are equipped with ramps. The driver

will secure wheelchairs inside with tie-downs before the bus
departs. Riders using wheelchairs must be able to get on and
off the bus independently.

HOLIDAYS

CAT buses do NOT operate on Sundays, New Year's Day, Memorial
Day, Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, or
Christmas Day.

CAT INFORMATION

The Bis-Man Transit Center is open 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday
through Friday. For information, call the CAT Help line and a
representative can assist you. Please be aware that adverse
weather, traffic conditions, and/or construction detours may
affect the bus schedule.



